B.  Reconciliations of information on reportable segments to IFRS measures

2022 2021

Total revenue for reportable segments 1,226,050   962,557
Elimination of intersegment revenue   (3,400)   (387)
Total revenue 1,222,650   962,170

All assets, liabilities and total profits relate to reportable segment and there are no intersegment
assets, liabilities and profits.

C.  Geographical information

The revenue from contracts with customers is derived from the primary geographical market that is
the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

D.  Major customer

Revenue from one customer of the Company’s Air cargo handling segment represented approximately
22% (2021: 26%) of the Company’s total revenue.

35. RECLASSIFICATION OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been restated to conform with the current year’s presentation to
these financial statements. These restatements have no impact on the net income for the year ended
31 December 2021 and retained earnings as at 31 December 2021:

a) Balances reclassified as of 31 December 2021:

Balances as
previously
presented

Amount of
reclassification

Balances after
reclassification

Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities 272,351 (78,049) 194,302
Lease liabilities – current portion 29,557 78,049 107,606
Prepayments and other receivables 160,999 (2,800) 158,199
Accruals and other liabilities 194,302 (2,800) 191,502

36. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The new Companies Law issued through Royal Decree M/132 on 1/12/1443H (corresponding to 30
June 2022) (hereinafter referred as "the Law”) came into force on 26/6/1444 H (corresponding to 19
January 2023). For certain provisions of the Law, full compliance is expected not later than two
years from 26/6/1444H (corresponding to 19 January 2023). The management is in process of
assessing the impact of the New Companies Law and will amend its Articles of Association for any
changes to align the Articles to the provisions of the Law. Consequently, the Company shall present